UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PWD (R&B) DIVISION RAMBAN

E-Mail ID: xenrambanrnb@gmail.com & Ph./Fax No. 01998-266649

: No: 30841-43 Dated: 21-02-2023

The Divisional Forest Officer,

Ramban Forest Division,

Ramban.

Subject:

Proposal for Diversion Of Forest Land for Construction Of Road at Sherakundi, Sheikh Mohalla, Najar Mohalla , Lower Hill and Road(Online Proposal No FP/JK/ROAD/154139/2022 ,submission

compliances of Stage-I and Processing for Stage-II thereof:-

Reference:

Your Letter No RFD/FCA/6474-75, Dated:03/11/2022.

Sir,

In context to the subject cited above kindly find attached herewith the actions compiled as per the terms and conditions mentioned in communication of MoEF IRO Jammu vide File No FST-Land0FC/83/2022-02, Dated 19-10-2022.

- 1) The Cost of NPV, CA, additional CA for diversion of 0.2778 ha forest land has been paid Vide Transaction ID: JAKA221220044112, Dated:20/12/2022 to account no 1507161154139969 Union Bank Of India IFSC Code UBIN0996335 ,through challan generated on parivesh portal.
- 2) FRA Certificate (Copy Enclosed)
- 3) Undertaking to comply with other terms and conditions.(Copy Enclosed)
- 4) Undertaking that no other proposal in this division ,for which Stage-I has already been granted in past is still pending for compliances (Copy Enclosed)
- 5) The extraction Charges have been deposited in the official CD account of your department.

Yours faithfully

Executive Engineer PWD (R&B) Division

Copy to the:

- 1. AEE PWD (R&B) Sub-Division Gool for information.
- 2. Record Keeper Divisional office.



NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds

Date: 14-11-2022

Agency Name.	PWD R&B JAMMU				
Application No.	61154139969 FST-LAND0FC/83/2022-02 J AND K Jehlam BlockRamban				
MoEF/SG File No.					
Location.					
Address.					
Amount(in Rs)	650492/-				

Amount in Words :Six Lakh Fifty Thousand Four Hundred and Ninety-Two Rupees Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	J AND K CAMPA					
IFSC Code:	UBIN0996335					
Pay to Account No.	1597161154139969 Valid only for this challan amount.					
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank Of India FCS Centre,21/1, III Floor, Jelitta Towers, Mission Road, Bengaluru-560027					

 This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only BANK COPY युवियन देक (6) Union Bank

Andro Company

NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds

Date: 14-11-2022

Agency Name.	PWD R&B JAMMU					
Application No.	61154139969					
MoEF/SG File No.	FST-LAND0FC/83/2022-02					
Location.	J AND K					
Address:	Jehlam Block Ramban					
Amount(in Rs)	650492/-					

Amount in Words :Six Lakh Fifty Thousand Four Hundred and Ninety-Two Rupees Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details:

Beneficiary Name:	J AND K CAMPA				
IFSC Code:	UBIN0996335				
Pay to Account No.	1507161154139969 Valid only for this challan amount.				
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank Of India FCS Centre, 21/1, III Floor, Jelitta Towers, Mission Road, Bengaluru-560027				

 This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

Note:After making the required payment through challan, if the payment status has not been updated even after 7 working days, then kindly mail a copy of your challan with transaction date and reference id to Email: fcsblr@unionbankofindia.bank , epurse@unionbankofindia.bank, ubin0903710@unionbankofindia.bank

Print

Back

= Bill passed for Rs. 650492=00 Crupees Six

lac fifty thousand four hundred and

ninfy thousand by dabil to M.H. 4059

Componsation by Kundi shockh Million

Checker Mariners

CHECKER Executive Engineer

A.H.D PWD (R&B) Division

7

UNDERTAKING BY USER AGENCY for Construction Of Road at Sherakundi, Sheikh Mohalla, Najar Mohalla Lower Hill and Dutter. (Online Proposal No FP/JK/ROAD/154139/2022)

I Abhishek Gupta, Executive Engineer, PWD (R&B) Division, Ramban on the behalf of User Agency PWD (R&B) Division, Ramban undertakes and affirms as under:-

- That the User Agency has paid the Cost of compensatory afforestation as per CA scheme.
- 2. That the User Agency has paid the Net Present Value (NPV) of the forest land being diverted for non-forestry purpose from the User Agency, as per the orders of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India dated. 30.10.2002, 01.08.2003, 28.03.2008, 24.04.2008 and 09.05.2008 in IA No. 566 in WP (C) No. 202/1995 and as per the guidelines issued by the Ministry vide letter No. 5-3/2011-FC (Vol-I) dated 6th January, 2022 Vide Transaction ID: JAKA221220044112 Dated:20/12/2022.
- That the Additional amount of the NPV of the diverted forest land, if any, becoming
 due after finalization of the same by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India on receipt of
 the report from the Expert Committee, shall be charged by the State Government from
 the User Agency.
- That the User agency has deposited/transferred all the funds (Cost of CA, NPV etc) to CAMPA fund of the Ministry of Environment, Forest and climate change through portal (https://parivesh.nic.in).
- That the compensatory levies (CA cost, NPV etc.)have been deposited through challan generated online on web portal and deposited in appropriate bank only.
- That the User Agency has paid the cost of extraction to the agency executing the extraction (J&K Forest Department/ J&K Forest Development Corporation/ any other, as applicable).
- 7. That the work will commence only after FRA Certificate from competent Authority is to be submitted.
- 8. That the complete compliance will be uploaded on e-portal (https://parivesh.nic.in).
- 9. That only 223 No's of trees / poles will be felled.
- 10. That the layout plan of the proposal will not be changed without prior approval of Central Government.
- 11. That the forest land will not be used for any purpose other than that specified in the project proposal.
- 12. That the forest land proposed to be diverted will under no circumstances be transferred to any other agency, department, or person without approval of the Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change.
- 13. That no labour camp will be established on the forest land.
- 14. That the sufficient firewood, preferably by the alternate fuel, will be provided to the labourer after purchasing the same from the State Forest Department or the Forest Development Corporation or any other legal source of alternate fuel.
- 15. That the boundary of the diverted forest land will be suitably demarcated on ground at the project cost, as per the directions of the concerned Divisional Forest Officer.

- 16. No additional or new path will be constructed inside the forest area for transportation of construction materials for execution of the project work.
- 17. That the User Agency shall pay additional amount of NPV as and when increased by the orders of Hon'ble Supreme Court.
- 18. That the User agency shall obtain Environmental Clearance as per the provisions of the Environmental (Protection) Act, 1986, if applicable.
- 19. The User Agency shall ensure compliance of all the Court Orders, provisions, rules, regulations and guidelines for the time being in force as applicable to the project.
- 20. That the User Agency will raise strip plantation on both sides and central verge of the road as per IRC norms.
- 21. That the speed regulating signage will be erected along the road at regular intervals in the Forest areas.
- 22. That no violation will be done and any violation of any these conditions will amount to violation of Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980 and action will be taken as per the MoEF&CC Guideline F. No. 11-42/2017- FC dated 29.01.2018.
- 23. That the User Agency shall implement any other condition that IRO/J&K Govt./Forest Department may stipulate from time to time in the interest of conservation, protection and development of forests and wildlife.

one 7

Executive Engineer
PWD (R&B) Division
Ramban
Seal & Signature
Authorized Signatory
User Agency

UNDERTAKING BY USER AGENCY

User Agency PWD (R&B) Division, Ramban undertakes and affirms that no other proposal in the division, for which Stage-I has already been granted in the past is still pending for compliances of the conditions of the Stage-I approval.

Executive Engineer PWD (R&B) Division Ramban Seal & Signature Authorized Signatory User Agency

JAMMU AND KASHMIR GOVERNMENT

(Payathla at the Trecherry)

Outstand 12/2022 201

No Description of charge together with a reference Subto the No. and date of authority for all Amount Voucher special charges, if any By Amont payable to Divisional. Forest office Rombon on Acoust of Extraction of the Trees Coming unclaster Miganmut gaed at Sherakundi Shaikh mohallah Nozar mohallah Lonr Hill out buller . 673912=4 Executive Engineer PWD (R&B) Division Ramban 673912= Carried over

JAK FORUST DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER RAMBAN FOREST DIVISION RAMBAN

Toll - 61909 2006C2 Small characters on educati

DEMAND NOTE NO. 2

Full Title of

the Construction of road at Sherakundi. Sheikh Mohallah, Najar

Project:

Mohallah, Lower Hill and Dutter.

File No:

FP JK/Road 154139/2022

The project involves felling of 18 No's of Conifer trees (Kail) and 205 No's of Broad Leaved Trees. The detail of the extraction of the trees coming under the alignment is as given below as per the estimate submitted by the Range Officer Gool. The other charges like enumeration and marking of the trees is also to be borne by the user agency the details of

S. No.	Component - >	Unit	Rate/Unit	Amount (in lacs)	Remarks	
1.	Financiation of 221 No's of mixed B.L. conifer trees.	No.	5.40	0.01193		
2.	Marking of 221 No's of mixed B/L conifer trees.	No.	9.75	0.02155	The amount shall be deposited in the official	
3.	Estimate for extraction of 221 No's of mixed B-L confer trees		As per project report	6.27181	Divisional Fores Officer, Rambin Fores	
4.	Enumeration of conifer trees (02No's)	No.	5.40	0.00011	Division Rember bearing account No.	
5.	Marking of conifer trees (02No's)	No.	9.75	0.00019	CD-0687010200000263 Bank Branch JK Bank	
ń.	Estimate for extraction of comifer necs (02No's)	(400 ch)	As per project report	-1.43353	Ramban	
er e samena .	Total			6.73912	Six Lacs, Seventy Three thousand, Nine hundred and Twelve	

Parks 673912=10 (Ruporo Siz.

Coverty Ilven Think out

Nine Andred Twolve 100 to

Alc No: 0087010200000263. Cryale.

Arms - Romani-Clo Dfo Rombon. 100

Prims - Romani-Clo Dfo Rombon. 100

Covert of Enumerosin Marking of frees are

Chicken.

Divisional Forest Officer Ramban Forest Division Ramban

Executive Engineer PWP (R&B) Division Ramban

JAMMU AND KASHMIR GOVERNMENT

(Payable at the Tressury)

Detailed bill of Contingent Charges of PND (RSB) Birinion Resolution

for the month of 11/2022 - 201

No. Sub- Voucher	Description of charge together with a reference to the No. and date of authority for all special charges, if any	Amount	
Voucher		6501108=1	P
	Executive Engineer (VD (R&B) Division Ramban		
	Carried over	6504	



GOVERNEMNT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR

OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER RAMBAN

E-mall: dcramban-jk@nlc.in

Ph/fax. 01998-266789/266906

Sub:- Issue of FRA certificate in the case for diversion of forest land measuring 0.2778 ha for construction of road at Sherakundi, Sheikh Mohallaha, Naja Mohalla, lower Hill & Dutter.

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Executive Engineer PWD (R&B) Division Ramban vide his letter No. 23073 dated 31.01.2023 has requested for issuance of FRA certificate in favour PWD (R&B Department, Division Ramban for forest land measuring 0.2778 ha proposed fo construction of road at Sherakundi, Sheikh Mohallaha, Najar Mohalla, Lower Hill & Dutter at village Upper Dalwah Tehsil Gool, District Ramban.

In compliance with the Ministry of Environment and Forest (MOEF) Governmen of India's letter No. 11-9/98-C (pt), dated 03.08.2009 wherein the MoEF has issued guidelines on submission of evidences for having initiate and completed the process c settlement of rights under the Scheduled Tribes and other Traditional Forest dwellers Recognition of Forest Rights) Act, 2006 ("FRA" for short) on the forest land proposer to be diverted for non-forest purposes, read with MoEF's letter dated 05.02.2013 wherein MoEF issued certain exemption/relaxation in respect of linear projects. Fo non-linear projects NOC from Gram Sabha is required.

Assistant Commissioner Panchayat, Ramban vide his letter No. ACP/RBN/2022 23/4350-53 dated 08.02.2023 has intimated to this office that the inhabitants of the area have no objection in the construction of road at Sherakundi, Sheikh Mohallaha Najar Mohalla, Lower Hill & Dutter as no Primitive Tribal Community is dependent or the said forest land.

Hence Forest Right Act Certificate is issued for Forest land measuring 0.2778 ha proposed to be diverted in favour of PWD (R&B) Department, Ramban for construction of road at Sherakundi, Sheikh Mohallaha, Najar Mohalla, Lower Hill & Dutter.

As approved by Deputy Commissioner, Ramban.

No:- DCR/SQ/22/3562-3564

Dated:- 20.02.2023

Giasul Hab, (JKAS) Assistant Commissioner (Rev)

△ Ramban

Copy to:-

- L. Divisional Forest Officer, Ramban for information.
- 2. Executive Engineer PWD (R&B) Division, Ramban for information.
- 3. Office record File.

Union Territory of Jammu& Kashmir

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PWD(R&B) DIVISION RAMBAN

E-Mail Address: pwdramban-rnb(a) jk.gov.in

Tel/Fax: 01998-266649

No: 29542-45 Date: 07-020-2023.

The Divisional Forest Officer Batote Forest Division Batote

Subject:

Diversion of 0.99 ha forest land for Construction of Road from Peerah to Kameti, District Ramban, UT Jammu and Kashmir (Online Proposal No FP/JK/ROAD/151949/2022) And Approval to Start the work thereof:-

Ref: In Principle approval accorded by Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change vide IRO Jammu File No 9-JKA-045/2022-Jammu ,Dated 07.12.2022 ,And your reference No 4501-03/BFD, Dated 16.12.2022, 4504-06/BFD, Dated 16.12.2022.

Sir.

In reference with the above noted subject, it is to submit that the payments for CA, NPV have been made vide challan generated on PARIVESH Portal. Moreover, the payments for enumeration, Marking and Extraction of trees have also been made to the official account of Divisional Forest Batote.

The necessary undertakings and FRA Certificate is enclosed herewith. It is therefore requested to your goodself kindly permit the user agency (PWD Ramban) to start the work and process for Stage II Clearance also.

Executive Engineer

OKEND(R&B) Division Ramban

momore

Copy to the:-

- 1. Deputy commissioner Ramban for favour of information with the request to provide the FRA Certificates for
- a) Construction Of Road at Sherakundi, Sheikh Mohalla, Najar Mohalla, Lower Hill and Dutter
- b) Construction Of Link Road from Bawa to Mangit.

c) Construction of road from Agnari to Tragan,

- d) Construction Of Road from Ramakunda to Gool, Please.
- 2. Sartaj Ahmed, Nodal Officer for information and follow up.

3. HA/CC

Process for fried of 7.7.23



Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change Government of India



🚜 My Account 🕶 My Proposals Environment Clearance 🕶 Only CRZ Clearance 🕶 My Proposals Förest Clearance 🕶

My Proposals Wildlife Clearance - Help -

11:56:15 AM



Help

Click on Generate to generate challan.



This icon shows that the payment has been deposited.

This icon shows that the payment of this yet to be made.

This icon shows that the challan has been generated.

Proposals received on or after 15th July 2014 All Proposals received upto 14th July 2014

Sno	Proposal No.	Application No	Application No (New)	Proposal Name	Category	Area (ha.)	Agency Name	Date of IN- PRINCIPLE	Verified Date	Action	Status
200	FP/JK/ROAD/150343/2021	ROAD1503432021328	61150343328	Construction Of Road from Ramakunda To Gool	Road	3.27	PWD R&B JAMMU	12-10-2022	20-2-2023	G Challan	To be Paid Challan Generated
2	FP/JK/ROAD/157232/2022	ROAD1572322022996		Construction Of Link Road from Agnari to Tragan Trigam Phase IST	100000000	0.7	PWD R&B JAMMU	03-11-2022	20-2-2023	@Generate Challan	To be Paid Challan Generated
25	FP/JK/ROAD/157064/2022	ROAD1570642022920	61157064920	Construction Of Road from Bawa To Mangit	Road	1.05	PWD R&B JAMMU	09-11-2022	20-2-2023	G Challan	Challan Generated
4	FP/JK/RDAD/151949/2022	R0AD1519492022897	61151949897	Construction of road from Peerah (NHAI) to Kameti	Road	0.99	PWD R&B JAMMU	07-12-2022	27-12-2022	⊘ Paid	 Paid Paid
50	FP/JK/ROAD/154139/2022	R0AD1541392022969	61154139969	Construction Of Road at Sherakundi Sheikh MohaliaNajar MohaliaLower Hill and Dutter	Road	0.2778	PWD R&B JAMMU	19-10-2022	14-11-2022	 Pald	V Pald















Digital India